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No. 51, S.] [Published June 27. 1941. 

CHAPTER 290. 

AN ACT to amend 230.06 and the introductory paragraph of 
237.01 of the statutes, relating to estates for the life of third 
persons and to the descent of property. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 230.06 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 

230.06 An estate for the life of a third person, whether 
limited to heirs or otherwise * * * is deemed a freehold only 
during the life of the * * * owner thereof, but after his death 
it * * * is deemed a chattel real which is an asset in the hands 
of his personal representative. 

SECTION 2. The introductory paragraph of section 237.01 
of the statutes is amended to read: 

(237.01) (Introductory paragraph) When any person 
shall die seized of any lands, tenements, or hereditaments or any 
right thereto or entitled to any interest therein, in fee simple 
* * *, not having lawfully devised the same, they shall descend, 
subject to his debts, except as provided in section 237.02, in 
the manner following: 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 25, 1941. 

No. 131, S.] [Published June 27, 1941. 

CHAPTER 291. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 6.185 (4) (c); to create 6.32 
(5); to amend 11.55 of the statutes, relating to remedying 
inconsistencies, duplications, and omissions in election pro­
cedure. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraph (c) of subsection (4) of section 
6.185 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read: 
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(6.185) (4) (c) The clerk of the municipality shall re~ 
ceive applications for registration at his office during regular 
office hours throughout the year, and at such other places and 
at such times as he may deem advisable, except that registration 
for any election or primary shall be closed at the close of office 
hours 10 days next preceding the election or primary. 

SECTION 2. Subsection (5) of section 6.32 of the statutes 
is created to read: 

(6.32) (5) Whenever a list required by paragraph (b) of 
subsection (4) of section 6.32 shall not have been submitted 
prior to the end of January in even~numbered years, then ap~ 
pointments may be made until such list is submitted, and pur~ 
suant to paragraph (f) of subsection (4) of section 6.32, 
regardless of an y such list. 

SECTION 3. Section 11.55 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 

11.55 Any elector, as defined in section 11.54 may, not 
more than * * * 60 nor less than 3 days, or if application is 
made in person not later than during the regular office hours of 
the day, prior to such primary or election, make application for 
an official ballot either to the county clerk of such county, or to 
the clerk of his city, village, or town, in the case of any state, 
congressional, or county primary or election, to the clerk of his 
city, village, or town in case of any local primary or election, 
or to the clerk of any school district or any other municipal or 
quasi~corporation in case of any such primary or election. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub~ 
lication. 

Approved June 25, 1941. 

No. 174, S.] [Published June 27, 1941. 

CHAPTER 292. 

AN ACT to amend 182.10 of the statutes, relating to the in~ 
spection of corporate books by stockholders. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 182.10 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 




